
THE SCHOOL YEAR AT A GLANCE

2019
September 3 (Tuesday)	 First Day of School
September 20 (Friday)	 Schools* Closed 
October 8 (Tuesday)	 2-Hour Early Dismissal for Students
October 9 (Wednesday)	 Schools* Closed 
October 23 (Wednesday)	 4-Hour Delayed Opening: Elementary and Middle 

Only (Parent-Teacher Conferences), No Pre-K; 
High Schools Open on Time

October 24 (Thursday)	 4-Hour Delayed Opening: Elementary and Middle 
Only (Parent-Teacher Conferences), No Pre-K; 
High Schools Open on Time

October 25 (Friday)	 3 1/2-Hour Early Dismissal: Elementary and 
Middle Only (Parent-Teacher Conferences),  
No Pre-K; High Schools Open Full Day

November 8 (Friday)	 Schools* Closed 
November 27 (Wednesday)	 Schools* and Offices Closed 
November 28-29 (Thursday-Friday)	 Schools** and Offices Closed
December 20 (Friday)	 2-Hour Early Dismissal for Students
December 23 (Monday)	 Schools* and Offices Closed 
December 24-25 (Tuesday-Wednesday)	 Schools** and Offices Closed
December 26-31 (Thursday-Tuesday)	 Schools** Closed

2020
January 1 (Wednesday)	 Schools** and Offices Closed
January 20 (Monday)	 Schools** and Offices Closed
January 29 (Wednesday)	 Schools* Closed 
February 14 (Friday)	 2-Hour Early Dismissal for Students 
February 17 (Monday)	 Schools** and Offices Closed
March 4 (Wednesday)	 2-Hour Early Dismissal for Students
April 8 (Wednesday)	 2-Hour Early Dismissal for Students
April 9 (Thursday)	 Schools* Closed
April 10-13 (Friday-Monday)	 Schools** and Offices Closed
April 28 (Tuesday)	 Schools** Closed
May 25 (Monday)	 Schools** and Offices Closed
June 22*** (Monday)	 2-Hour Early Dismissal/Last Day of School for Students

*BOE Determined
**State Mandated (See page 40)
***This calendar includes 8 days for snow or other emergency closings. FCPS will make up days closed for 
inclement weather or other emergencies in the following sequence: June 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 22. If no 
snow days are used, the last day for students is Wednesday, June 10. The June 2-hour early dismissal will occur 
on the last day of school for students. If some but not all days are needed, the school year will be shortened by 
the number of unused days to provide 180 days for students. Dates are subject to BOE revision.
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Get Calendar Details:
www.fcps.org/calendar
Like us on Facebook: FCPS Maryland
Follow us on Twitter: @FCPSMaryland
Select FindOutFirst email calendar updates and emergency-closing text messages:  

www.fcps.org/fof
See the Calendar Handbook months pages

www.fcps.org/fof@FCPSMarylandFCPS Maryland




